
L('\ç 

Mr. Sy9d 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

I 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified: 

10. Financial Bid Opening date: 

11. Technical Evaluation Report: 

12. Mandatory Criteria Report: 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

NIT No: DUIISIP&D/2022/11240 
Dated 03-Nov-2022 

Supply, Fixing, Installation and Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid 
Tied Solar System at Dow International Dental College 
(DHA Campus) Karachi. 

Single Stage — Two Envelope, Clause 46(2) of SPPRA Rule 
2010 (Amended Up to Date) 
a. DUBS and SPPRA websites NIT # T00573-22-0007 
b. Daily Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) 
Ø 05th  Nov, 2022 (Copy attached) 

Two (02) Nos. 

One (01) Nos. 

Nov 24, 2022 at 11:30 am. 

One (01) Nos. 

Dec 03, 2022 at 11:45 am. 

Attached Annexure-1 

Attached Annexure-2 

Only single bidder has participated in the bidding process, In the light of entire Evaluation results the 
MIs. Inverex Power Solution has technically as well as financially qualified (Single Bid Accepted). 
Therefore it is recommended that contract may be awarded to MIs. Inverex Power Solution for 
Supply, Fixing, Installation and Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar System at Dow 
International Dental College (DFIA Campus) Karachi. 

, 

Mr. Hafii 
Additionalpthance,, 
Dow UriVétsity of Hdiiciences DUBS 

Accounts Officer 
epartmeflt 

l$es 
ProjectAdèounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. YasiiRzi, Shalkh - 
(MembEiteriial)ii U 

Director Planning & Development, 

Ali Sh4 Sindh Medical University JSMU 

J 
IV Director 

-'Pe niiig & ')ev&opment 
Dow niversty of Heafth Sceices 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 



Fir Mx4zaffar A/I S/ui 
Director 

P'anning & )eveIopmem 
Dow University ot Health Scteic 

roject Accounts Officer 
anning & Development Department 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

MINUTES OF FINANCIAL BID OPENING MEETING  

Supply, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar 
System at Dow International Dental College (DHA Campus) Karachi. 

NIT Ref No: DUIHSIP&D/2022/1 1240 Dated 03-Nov-2022 

Date & Time: 03"' DCC, 2022 at 11:45 a.m. 

Venue: Office of the Director Planning & Development 5th Floor Admin Block DMC Campus near 
Civil Hospital Karachi. 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee was held on 03 Dee, 2022 at 11:45 a.m to open and evaluate the 
financial bids for "Supply, Fixing, and Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar System 
at Dow International Dental College (DHA Campus) Karachi." 
NIT Ref No: DUHS/P&D/2022/1 1240 Dated 03-Nov-2022 

The participants include: 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (Works):  

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr.Mustafa Au (Secretary I Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Meeting started with recitation from the Holy QURAN. Chair welcomed the participants and then commenced 
the proceedings. The only Single (01) Farm who Participated in the bidding Process and Sealed envelope of his 
financial proposal was opened in the presence of their representative. 
The rates quoted by the technically qualified bidder was read aloud along with amount of 2.5% of bid security 
pay order attached by the bidder which were documented in the Bid Evaluation Report (BER). 

Page 

xecuti En'Ct 
\rkS & Bervwes 
v UrivecS' o Heat SC,PC 

KaraGh 

( 



Summary Financial Evaluation:  
Financial Evaluation of proposal, the results are as under: 

S No 
Name of 

Company 
Total Bid 
Amount Bid Securit' 2.5% Remarks 

1 
MIs. Inverex 
Power Solution 5,180,302/-  

Habib Metropolitan Bank 
Guarantee Letter of 
Rs 129,508/- Date 16-11-2022 
Expiry Date 24-03-2023 

Single Bid Accepted as Within 
20% of Estimated Cost & 
Recommended for Award. 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

Only single bidder has participated in the bidding process, In the light of entire Evaluation results the 
MIs. Inverex Power Solution has technically as well as financially qualified (Single Bid Accepted). 
Therefore it is recommended that contract may be awarded to MIs. Inverex Power Solution for Supply, 
Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar System at Dow International 
Dental College (DHA Campus) Karachi. 

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

1.  
Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Pknning
r;ctor, 

unjveSj of Heal: 
I-' 

2.  
Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

/ .._ -: 

. . 
..'' . . . 

3.  

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

........ 
1.'" .. 
..-------- •.. 

4.  
Sabir (Member) 

Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

5.  
Mr.Mustafa Ali (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

- 

roIect Accounts Officer 
anning & Development Department 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

iSluib 

pment 
h Scie ;p 

S 



SIGNATURE 

,NOS 
30j tjtt 

s, 

Pit Mg-f/jgp" Siuth 
Director 

PEnning & :eveJopme 
Dow Unjversip1  of Heafth Sciences 

aI'a Shaiih 
Director 

Planning & Development 
Jlnnab Sindh &edical University 

ProjecEAgijnts Officer 
Plan ng& Development Department 
D'.nIversity of Health Sciences 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 
Dated 03-Dec-2022 

RECORD OF FINANCIAL BID OPENING  

Supply, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar System at 

Dow International Dental College (DHA Campus) Karachi 
NIT # DUHS/P&D/2022/11240 Dated 03-Nov-2022 

Note :The following Single Bid was received by the closing deadline fixed on 24-Nov-2022 at 11:00 a.m and its Financial bid was publicly opened on 
03-Dec-2022 at 11:45 a.m 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NO. Firm I Company Name REPRESENTATIVE 
(Name) 

CONTACT NUMBERS 
COMPANYS EMAIL ADDRESS 

(Atleast two) 

I Inverex Power Solution 0 '33 2-$o2 



DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-WORKS 

FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 03-DEC-2022 AT 11:45 A.M  

Supply, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar System 
at Dow International Dental College (DHA Campus) Karachi. 

NIT # DUHSIP&D1202211 1240 Dated 03-Nov-2022  

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS DESIG NATION SIGNATURE 

I Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

/ 
7 

' 
Doi. - 

i'ar 

2 Mr. Hamid Ali Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

/ I 
'I 

/ 
. 

. 
.. 

I... 

3 Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

4 Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

5 Mr.Mustafa Ali (Secretari I Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Officer 

All Shah 

eIo 

ce5  

;I1eit 
3cence 

Planning & ueve1olJITren UUdI Lillelit 

Dow University at Health Sciences 



H 
E ner 

Services Uvpaient 
Dovi U/verscy u Heaffil Sciences 

Karacu 

0JH. SYE/ 
'c\. Exyl 

• \Norks,& 

Supply, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar System at Dow International Dental College 
(DHA Campus) Karachi. 

NIT Ref No: DUHS/P&D/2022/l 1240 Dated 03-Nov-2022 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 
Annexure -2 

S. no Compliance to the Technical Specifications 

M/s Inverex 
Power 

Solution 

1.  
The bidder is required to provide the relevant document such as Sketches, Drawings, Catalogues, 
Brochures, Technical Data Sheet duly highlighting the complete technical specifications of the 
offered goods along with the dimensions and details of material 

Attached 

2.  Technical Proposal on Bidder's Letterhead. Attached 

3.  Item-wise / Feature-wise product compliance / deviation sheet / statement. Attached 

4.  
Valid Manufacturer Authorization in accordance with ITB Clause 11.1(a). Only manufacturer and 
its sole! authorized agent can quote the goods, no sub distributors! spot authorized agent is allowed 
to bid. 

Attached 

5.  Copy of CNIC of signatory of the Bid Forms Attached 
Complete Bidding Document, duly signed and stamped on its each!every page as acceptance of all 
terms & conditions Attached 

7.  Compliance to bid validity period. Attached 
8.  Compliance to payment terms and conditions Attached 

9.  Compliance to the delivery schedule Attached 

10 
Valid General Sales Tax (GST-FBR) Registration with Active Tax Payer Status on FBR website 
(for supply of goods). Attached 

11 Valid Income Tax (FBR) Registration with Active Tax Payer Status on FBR website Attached 

12 Professional Tax Certificate Attached 

13 Original Tender Purchase Receipt / Pay Order of Tender Fee Attached 

14 

Affidavit on stamp paper of Rs. 100/- duly notarized to the effect that: 
i. The bidder is neither blacklisted nor suspended by any National ! International, including 
Provincial and Federal Government. 
ii. Any director or owner of the bidding company is not awarded any punishment from any Court 
of Law. 
iii. Bidder has submitted the correct and complete information along with the bid/offer. If any 
document / information is found forged / engineered / fake / bogus at any stage, the bidder may be 
declared as Blacklisted in accordance with law and the performance guarantee and payment, if any 
may be forfeited. 

Attached 

15 
The Bid Form & Price Schedule(s) shall be inserted in the Financial Proposal. However, a copy of 
the same shall be inserted in the Technical Proposal after hiding the amount. 

Attached 

16 
Bid Security shall be inserted in the Financial Proposal. However, a copy of the same shall be 
inserted in the Technical Proposal after hiding the amount. 

Attached 

17 Company Profile. Attached 

18 
During the last three (3) years bidder had completed (01) project / contract for supplying, fixing, 
installation, & commissioning the quoted for the physical verification of quality of offered products 
(valid documentary evidence (contract award / purchase order to be attached). 

Attached 

19 
Average annual turnover (total income) in preceding 3 years should not be less than Rs. 10 million 
demonstrated through audited annual financial statements / income tax returns / original bank 
certificate. 

Attached 

20 Bidder must have the valid licensed Electrical supervisor. Attached 

Results 
Technically 

Qualified 

Fir Ii Shah 
Directo' 

Planning & Dev lopment 
Dow University ot Health Scieice 

rY 

- 
doject Accounts Officer 
. ning & Development Department .. 

i!'UOW UniversitY of Health Sciences 



Annexure - 1 

Supply, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar System 
at Dow International Dental College (DIIA Campus) Karachi. 

NIT Ref No: DUHS!P&D/2022/1 1240 Dated 03-Nov-2022 

BID EVALUATION OF CRITERIA 
(TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT) 

S NO 

• 

DESCPRITION 

MIS. 
INVERt 

SOLUTIONM 
ARKS 

OBTAINED 

RL\1ARkS 
EVIDENCE 
ATTACI-IFD 

1 

YEARS iN BUSINESS 
iN THE REQUISITE 
FIELD (AS A 
SUPPLIER, FIXING, 
INSTALLATION & 
COMMISSIONING OF 
SOLAR SYSTEMS) 

10 10 5 YEAR AND 
ABOVE 

EVI[)ENCE 
ATTACILED 

7 3 YEAR AND 
ABOVE 

5 2 YEAR 

2 ELECTRICAL 
LICENSE OF BIDDER 

20 20 YES EVIDENCE 
ATTAChED 0 NO 

4 

PEC REGISTRATION 
CATEGORY WITH 
SPECIALIZATION 
CODES OF EEO4, EEl 1 
OF BIDDER 

10 10 

C5 OR ABOVE 
WITH 
MENTIONED 
CODES 

EVIDENCE 
ATTACHED 

5 C6 

5 
COUNTRY OF ORIGiN 
OF 1NVERTERS 

10 European! TOP 
6 rated CHINA 

EVIDENCE 
ATTACHED 

7 7 ANY OTHER 

6 
AUTHORIZED 
DISTRIBUTOR OF 

10 10 YES EVIDENCE 
ATTACHED 0 NO 

7 
IMPORTED ITEMS 
DELIVERY TIME 

10 10 READY 
STOCK 

EVIDENCE 
ATTACHED 

5 WITHIN 45 
DAYS 

8 

SERVICE CENTER 
AND TRAINED 
ENGINEER 

10 
10 

AVAILABLE 
iN KARACHI 

EVIDENCE 
ATTACHED 

0 NOT 
AVAILABLE 

9 
EXPERIENCE OF 
SiMILAR PROJECTS 

20 20 5 OR MORE 

ATTACHED PIanniii 10 LESS THAN 4 
TOTAL MAi 100 97 QUALIFIEI)w Univers 

& Devetopmeni 
ty of Heah Scie, 

roject Accounts Officer 
nnlng & Devetopment Department 

Dow UniversitY of Health Sciences  

JLLAfIJ 
Exucttiv ngir1r 

Works & Sorve Up.rUnen 
Dow University ol HealS Sciences 

Karachi 



PARTICIPANT BIDDER WITH NAME OF REPRESENTATI  

1. Mr. Dawood Waseem MIs. Inverex Power Solution 

Note: only Single Bidder has submitted the bidding documents. 

V 

NGfl. I 

\orkS /oFVe i 
Dow U4erSti o SctCeS 

-Project tccoufltS Officer 
nning & Development Department 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

Fir Muzffiir fF1 Shah 
Dire&@e 1 of 2 

Planning & DevIopment 
Dow Ue'jt', of Hefth Sciercs 

MINUTES OF TECHNICAL BID OPENING MEETING 

Supply, Fixing, and Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar System at 
Dow International Dental College (DIIA Campus) Karachi. 

NIT Ref No: DUHS/P&D/2022/1 1240 Dated 03-Nov-2022 

Held at Office of the Director Planning & Development, 5th Floor Admin Block 
DOW University of Health Sciences (DMC Campus), Near Civil Hospital Karachi 

On 24th  Nov 2022  at 11:30 a.m 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee was held on 24th  Nov, 2022 at 11:30 a.m. to open and evaluate the 
bids for the above tender at DUHS, Karachi 

The participants include: 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (WORKS):  

Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. Hamid Ali Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr.Mustafa Ali (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUBS 



Meeting started with recitation from the Holy QURAN. Chair welcomed the participants and then 
commenced the proceedings. Forum was apprising that the Notice Inviting Tender, NIT Ref No: 
DUHS/P&D/2022/1 1240 Dated 03-Nov-2022, was hoisted on the DUHS, SPPRA websites NIT # T00573-22-
0007 and the same was published in 3 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu and Sindhi 
languages viz. Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and Daily Awami Awaz on 05th  Nov,2022. 

The receipt of bids was closed at 11:30 a.m on 24-Nov-2022 as per scheduled date and time. 
There are only One (01) Bidder submitted their bid from the two (02) bidders who purchased the bidding 
documents: 

It was briefed to the participant that initially, only Technical Bid / Proposal will be opened and evaluated in a 
manner prescribed in bidding documents, without reference to the price and reject any proposal which does not 
conform to the specified requirements. Financial Bid I Proposal of technically qualified bid shall be opened 
publicly at a time, date and venue announced and communicated to the bidder in advance. Financial Bid /Proposal 
found technically disqualified / non-responsive shall be returned un-opened to the respective bidder(s). 
Accordingly, prior to evaluate bid in depth, preliminary examination of the bid was made by the procurement 
committee. 
Bidder was informed that the detailed technical evaluation will be carried-out and communicate, and there after 
Financial Bid will be opened in presence of the bidder's representative(s). 

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUBS 

U• Muzaffar Al 
Director 

Planning & DeveIo 
'ow University of Healtf 

2.  
Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

ce 
Sc\e0  

3.  

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

Yasir  Rza Shaikh 

g a DevelOPment 
Jtnnsh $Indh edical University 

4.  
Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

SA 

EXCcut Engineer 
epartfflt 

Sciences 

5.  
Mr.Mustafa Au (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

tAccounts Officer 
1ann1fl0 & Development Departmcfl 

/ Dow UniversitY of Health Science 

Shah 

ment 
Scieices 



S 

C C 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

RECORD TECHNICAL BID OPENING  
Dated 24-Nov-2022 

Supply, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar System at Dow 

International Dental College (DHA Campus) Karachi. 
NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2022/11240 Dated : 03-Nov-2022 

Note :The following Bid(s) were received by the closing deadline fixed on 24-Nov-2022 at 11:00 a.m and publicly opened on the same date at 11:30 a.m 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NO. Company Name Representative Name Contact Numbers 
Company's Email Address 

(Atleast two) 
Signature 

I 0 10 

2 

3 

4 

5 

) 

—(— P'#-Mttzff -t4ILShah-- 
Director 

6 ianning & Devetopment 

,Ø'ow UniversitY of Health Scie,ces 

Engr. I ireCtOr 

- p1anfl1fl9 & DevelOPme 
Jinnat' Slndh Medicat UniverSttJ 

351lk\J's - 1 

Accounts Officer 
ing & Development Department 

iow University of Health Sciences 

tI(. s;1)ctve £ neer  ctO\Cflt 



It 

S 

C 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-WORKS 

TECHNICAL BID OPENING DATE 24-NOV-2022 AT 11:30 A.M  

Supply, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid Tied Solar System 

at Dow International Dental College (DHA Campus) Karachi. 
NIT # DUHSIP&D12022111240 Dated 03-Nov-2022   

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 

I Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences I Director 

Planng & Devetopmer 
flow I lnhiesity of Health SOC 

2 Mr. Hamid All Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3 Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

sf° 

En  'i iha 

Jinn* Slnd cdicoI Urilve 

AJt1 SP 

4 Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

tNGR. 
ExeCU 

Wo 

5 Mr.Mustafa Au (Secretary I Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences Ct Accounts Officer 

Departrne 
0mw Uriverst, •:f !!h riPnr 

a/i 

t 
es 

iii 

nt 
S ty 



S 

CERTIFICATE  

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of 
the technically qualified bids for the "Supply, Fixing, and Installation & Commissioning of 40.8Kw Grid 
Tied Solar System at Dow International Dental College (DIIA Campus) Karachi" 
In respect of NIT Ref No: DUHS/P&D/2022/1 1240 dated 03-Nov-2022, for which Technical bids were 
opened on 24-Nov, 2022 at 11:30 am and financial bids were opened on 03-Dec-2022 at 12:00 Pm. 

S  o 
• . 

" 

1 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

A/i 

:r.vj• .!nversity or jpg. 

2 
Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

:. 

3 
Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

-----a., 

4 
Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, Dow University of 
Health Sciences DUHS 

. 

I, I 

ervces Deprtp 1  
UWflIVersj,.

HeLh Scj3 

5 

Mr.Mustafa Au (Secretary I Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

RCU Hlj H 

- / 
Project Accounts Officer 

 planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

en? 





, www.mluaIdu.pIt / 
'. vI.u, ..r.uia;' 

:;cv1 utCe 
Works & SrviCe 

DOV! itv1.Y UT 

Zdf:rAllShth 
Dir- ctor 

Planning Development 
Dow Universfty of Health Scie-icos 

Epaper Date: 2022-11-05 woci 

WW.EMWN.COI6 

 

DON UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

 

No. DUHSIP&012022111240 Oatod: November 3, 2022 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
Dow UnNoralty of Health Sciences (PUNS). Karachi Invites the beds for the foeovwing 
services from well-reputed aulhonzed Agencies/Conanie&Flrma1OgnizeraiDeaIera/ 
Dlsliibutors/Mtinufaclurors having registration wIth Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) 
Income Tax Department. Sindh Revenue Service Board, Sales Tax and Pakistan 
Englneeaing Counc (PEC) In appropriate category. 

S. 
No, 

NAME OF BI OF 
PROCUREMENT 

1.  
PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES FOR ARRANGEMENT 
OF ENTRY TESTS 
(Venue Setup, Furniture?Fálue. Sound System etc.) 

pa rule 46 sub rule-i of 

(Amended uplo date) 

2.  

3 

(RE-TENDER) HIRING OF JANITORIAL SERVICES 
FOR HEALTH FACILITIES OF DUEtS ALONG WITH 
DOW LAB. COLLECTIONS POINTS IN KARACHI CITY 
AND ACROSS SINCH PROVINCE BESIDES QUETTA 
& HUB CITY OF BALUCHISTAN PROViNCE 

(RE-TENDER) HIRING OF JANiTORIAL SERVICES 
FOR ACADEMIC AND ACM INISTRAllON BLOCKS OF 
DUllS. 

(RE-TENDER) SUPPLY, FIXING, INSTALLATION & 
COMMISSIONING OF 40KW GRID TIED SOLAR 
SYSTEM AT DOW INTERNATIONAL DENTAL IEGE 
(DNA CAMPUS) KARACHI 

Single Stage -Two 
Envelope Procedure as 
per rule 46 sub ruls-2 or 

SPP Rules 2010 
jp date) 

Single Stage -Two 
Envelope Procedure as 
par rule 46 sub rula-2 of 

SPP Rules 2010 
Anlended upto dale) 

Single StagoTwo 
?PtQ I.. per rue sej a- 0 

Rules vl0 
(Asnendod upto dale) 

. .1 Tender. ee 

BId 500wt1y 2S% aithe Ibid velue 

P basing Pata&lime Fmm the datoelpubirshlng to 412OZ (W &rn to 02 pm 

24 112022 at 1100 s.m &1131) am 

Detailed Specifications are mentIoned in the prescribed lender documents riqwlth 
terms and conditions. Bidding documents can be dovmloaded From EPPRA website or 
Dow UnIversity of Health Sciences, webese. Conditional Bids. Telegraphic Bids. Bids not 
accompanied by Bid Security of required amount and form, bids received after specific 
dale and time and beds of Bla&hs*ed llrras wI be r*cLed. 
In case of any unforeseen situation or government holiday resulting iii closure of office 
Ofl tile date of opening bids shell be submit1et1opened on next working day at the given 
time, The Dow University of Health Sciences, Karacis (PUNS) rese4ve5 the rit to reject 
at' or all the beds subject to the relevant provisions of SPP Rules 2010 (Amended upto 
date). 
ADDRESS FOR PURCHASING OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS, SUBMISSION AND 
OPENING OF BIOS: 
Otrce of the Director Planning & Development, Dow Unw*raity of Health Sciences (DMC 
Campus), 5th Floor AdnnisIration Blocic Baba-e-Urdu Road near CMI Hospital Xarathl. 

DIRECTOR 
Planning & Development 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi Y(4 . 

Prolect Accounts Officer 
planning& DeveloPment Department 
Dow UniversitY of Health Sciences 



 

.2O225 

   

I 

     

 

wv .jang cam .pk 
Ii .to4Ii © 

 

   

kGI 

  

   

UO
Z

AY
O

1U
V 

   

 

   

W UNIVESiiY OF HEALTH SCIEFCES D 

olD 

 

• I* '&2.±I 

- 

   

    

- 

Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

EY. 

'io rks 'Oi((' Liopnort 
Dovi [ir/ersoi of HeOt Sciooces 

fwAii Shai 
rector 

P anrii g & Development 
Dow University of Health Scieices 

I 

a 

V 

REI F PJWEMHt 
P4T 1T 

iejp FJF 8i 

RP4D OF J 1OIA EICES 
iirm rAoLmEs OF DUI'I ALONG lTh 

L O OU.C1C 4T5 J W,CPICIVP' 
AND AC16S IH f4O4CL b4 QTTA 

LI CØY OF P.4.UCl4lSU1N PHO%'INCI 

P? 
*4c4 

8P RuH Il 
t_ uso ) 

Rh-TEi4P€) l-flRTP OF ANlTOK1A. RICS 
FOØ A4C A$) 4L#1* iocxi CF 

fiE.4EM)Eti P1V. fl1N $1U*TN 4 
CMIS$M1 i 9w i'k IFc 
Y$1tM1 DffATA OEKtCOLE 

Etr P,'oo 
4 - 

øo., 



P4tYW31 34O.- 

D
4t

yA
W

AM
I
 

AW
A Z

 Ka
nc

bl
  

ctAccounts Officer 
Plan	 & Development Departmer 

niversity of Health Science 

S71L 

- v; :.IçJi;Ci 

1 Jj .a. lar aJ 
4 I I.I) 

.., . I J_ 
kJ*4 

.::. 

I 4LA! ftp • 0W PI . 

E-TER sm1 C 4cws4. RVC 
k *LTh fC*.lTIE$ * DU** itU1 WflH 

*i U CYO4 t1 II 1Y 
MAR8 #*IE UEP jJETTA 
I 

a tWO 
WiI*f 

pw 
$ 

. 

RTEFiL IW1G W WTDff.*L RCE *4I Psó*** 
Mt 

Mia Q 

€III 9ttv. Pc tL1I1OI 4 
flF 40 BMW OID t*b MI 

............. 

r*.1 LIU 4LU -JUU. L_1_. -. LJUt LJ. -iJW IIA 
4— 

: 

U 
: 

JM 1Qib 
4$_ 

&-' I- 

I 
4t I JW 

—'II  
P WN 

b pL J(JI 

Mziz far All Shth 
irector 

PIannin & Deve'opment 
Dow Univ-sity t HeIth Sceice., 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

